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COMPLETION PATHWAY – PCT – Beginning Spring 

Course Number and Title Semester Credit Hours 
SEMESTER 1 Spring  

ORI101 ORIENTATION TO THE COLLEGE  1 

MAH105 MATH FOR NURSES  3 

NAS/HHA111 FUNDAMENTALS OF LONG-TERM CARE [PLA eligible] 6 
NAS/HHA112 FUNDAMENTALS OF LONG-TERM CARE CLINICAL [PLA 
eligible] 2 

HPS114 PHARMACOLOGY FOR HEALTHCARE 2 
NAS/HHA115 CPR AND FIRST AID (if no CPR) [PLA eligible] 2 

TOTAL SEMESTER 1 14/16 
SEMESTER 2 Summer  

HPS103 FOUNDATION COMPETENCIES FOR HEALTH SCIENCES 3 

ENG101 ENGLISH COMPOSITION I  3 

NAS/HHA102 MEDICATION ASSISTANT [PLA eligible] 6 

BSS220 PROFESSIONAL TRANSITIONS 1 

TOTAL SEMESTER 2  13 

TOTAL CREDIT HOURS 27 
 

STUDENTS WHO ARE CNA AND CPR CERTIFIED  
(AFTER SUCCESSFUL PLA) Semester Credit Hours 

SEMESTER 1 - Spring  

ORI101 ORIENTATION TO THE COLLEGE  1 

MAH105 MATH FOR NURSES  3 

HPS114 PHARMACOLOGY FOR HEALTHCARE 2 

HPS103 FOUNDATION COMPETENCIES FOR HEALTH SCIENCES 3 

TOTAL SEMESTER 1 9 

SEMESTER 2 Summer  

NAS102 MEDICATION ASSISTANT [PLA eligible] 6 

ENG101 ENGLISH COMPOSITION I  3 

BSS220 PROFESSIONAL TRANSITIONS 1 

TOTAL SEMESTER 2 10 

TOTAL CREDIT HOURS 19 
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COMPLETION PATHWAY FOR MENTAL HEALTH TECHNICIAN 

Course Number and Title Semester Credit Hours 
SEMESTER 1 Spring  

ORI101 ORIENTATION TO THE COLLEGE  1 

MAH105 MATH FOR NURSES  3 

NAS/HHA111 FUNDAMENTALS OF LONG-TERM CARE [PLA eligible] 6 

NAS/HHA112 FUNDAMENTALS OF LONG-TERM CARE CLINICAL [PLA eligible] 2 

HPS114 PHARMACOLOGY FOR HEALTHCARE 2 
NAS/HHA115 CPR AND FIRST AID (if no CPR) 2 

TOTAL SEMESTER 1 14/16 
SEMESTER 2 Summer  

ENG101 ENGLISH COMPOSITION I  3 
MHT100 INTRODUCTION TO INPATIENT AND RESIDENTIAL OPERATIONS 4 

MHT120 ADDICTION AND FORENSIC SOCIOLOGY  4 

MHT130 MANAGEMENT OF BEHAVIORAL CRISIS 4 

BSS220 PROFESSIONAL TRANSITIONS 1 

TOTAL CREDIT HOURS 16 
 


